
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

LBT IP I LLC,  

 

Plaintiff, 

 

v. 

 

APPLE INC., 

 

Defendant.  

 

 

 

 

 

C.A. No. 19-1245-LPS  

 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF SERVICE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 2, 2020, copies of: 

Plaintiff LBT IP I LLC’s First Set of Interrogatories to Defendant Apple Inc. 

(Nos. 1 – 12); and  

Plaintiff LBT IP I LLC’s First Set of Requests for Production to Defendant 

Apple Inc. (Nos. 1 – 32),  

were caused to be served upon the following counsel of record by e-mail: 

Attorneys for Defendant Apple, Inc.: 

David E. Moore dmoore@ potteranderson.com 

Bindu A. Palapura bpalapura@potteranderson.com 

Stephanie E. O’Byrne sobyrne@potteranderson.com 

Tracey E. Timlin ttimlin@potteranderson.com 

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON, LLP 

Hercules Plaza 6th Floor  

1313 N. Market St. 

Wilmington, DE 19899-0951 

Brian E. Ferguson brian.ferguson@weil.com 

Robert T. Vlasis III robert.vlasis@weil.com 

Daniel Musher  daniel.musher@weil.com 

Ariane Moss  ariane.moss@weil.com 

Audra Sawyer audra.sawyer@weil.com 

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 

2001 M Street, NW 

Washington, D.C. 20036 
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Anne M. Cappella anne.cappella@weil.com 

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 

201 Redwood Shores Parkway 

Redwood Shores, CA 94065 

Sudip Kundu sudip.kundu@weil.com 

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 

767 Fifth Avenue 

New York, NY 10153 

In addition, this Notice of Service was served upon the above listed counsel of record by 

email on April 2, 2020. 

Dated:  April 2, 2020 

 

Of Counsel: 

 

Brian S. Seal 

BUTZEL LONG 

1909 K. Street N.W. Suite 500  

Washington, DC 20006 

Telephone: (202) 454-2800 

seal@butzel.com 

 

 

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR LLP 

/s/ Karen L. Pascale    
Karen L. Pascale (#2903) [kpascale@ycst.com] 

Robert M. Vrana (#5666) [rvrana@ycst.com] 

Rodney Square 

1000 North King Street 

Wilmington, DE  19801 

Telephone: (302) 571-6600 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff LBT IP I LLC 
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